PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date
L.P.A. Broxo S.A Les Produits Associes				06/19/2011
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Akhenaton Inc.			
Street Address:	Calle Aquilino De la Guardia No 8 Edificio IGRA, Apartado 87-1371			
City:	Panama 7			
State/Country:	PANAMA			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		5934908		
Patent Number:		6891287		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:(888)809-3269Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:347-263-4953Email:neal.greenfield@gmail.comCorrespondent Name:Neal GreenfieldAddress Line 1:167 Nugent StreetAddress Line 4:New Hyde Park, NEW YORK 11040				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			BROXO PAT ASSGMTS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Neal Greenfield	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Scanned at 6-30-2011 14-18 PM#page1.tif				

Assignment of Patents

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is hereby made as of the $\underline{17}$ day of $\underline{1000}$ 2011 by and between L.P.A. Broxo S.A.-Les Produits Associes ("Assignor") and Akhenaton Inc. ("Assignee")

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the entire right title and interest to U.S. Patent Nos. 5, 934, 908 and 6,891,287 and;

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of securing Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid letters patent and all rights related thereto ("Rights");

Now, Therefore, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, hereby acknowledged to have been received by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right and interest to the aforesaid Rights in existence as of the date of this Assignment.

L.P.A. Brozo S.A.-Les Produits Associes (Assignor) By

PHILIPPE GUY WOOG -CEO Printed Name and Title Date of Signature Akhenaton Inc. By Printed Name and Title: **Carlos Bryden – President** Ida A. de Rodríguez - Secretary Akhenaton Inc Calle Aquilino De la Guardia Nº8. Edificio IGRA Itzamara Madrid - Treasurer Panamá. República de Panamá Apartado 87-1371 - Panamá 7, República de Panamá

Date of Signature:

June 17, 2011